Wisconsin law.
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21 STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER PD 8.03

Chapter PD 8
DISCOVERY PAYMENTS

PD8.01 Scope of chapter on discovery payments. PD 8.03 Temporaryreduction or suspension of payment when appropriation
PD 8.02 Maximum rates for copies of discovery materials. for discovery is insdicient.
PD 8.01 Scope of chapter on discovery payments. (b) Compiling, preparingieviewing, or transmitting paper or

(1) In this chapter‘discovery materials” means the materitsl  electronicdocuments.
informationthata district attorney or other prosecuting attorney (c) Duplicate items, unless specifically requested byattos
is required to disclose by €¥71.23and980.036 Stats., or by the neyappointed by the state public defender

constitutionand laws of this state or the United States. (d) Items that the state public defender has advised the pro
(2) Thischapter applies to all discovery materials provigted vider not to include within discovery materials.
any attorney appointed by the state public defenstaf or pri- (3) Exceptas provided in sul{2), the state publicefender

vate,whether or not the attorney has filed a demand for diSCOVQﬂQy establishtemporary maximum fees for copies of discovery

or made any other formal request for discovery materials.  materialsin formats not specified in sufl). The stateublic

20%5@?6 552;%9_216_ emerg. ct eff. 10-3-09/CR 10-022 cr. Register July  defendershall report any feesstablished under this subsection to
: : : the board, which may consider promulgating rules to rethise

. ) . ratesin sub.(1).
PD 8.02 Maximum rates for copies of discovery History: EmR0926 emerg. ct eff. 10-3-09;,CR 10-022 cr. Register July

materials. (1) The following rates are the maximum fees that010No. 655 eff. 8-1-10.
the state public defender may pay for copiésliscovery materi . .
alsin any case or proceeding in which the state public defender”D 8:03 Temporary reduction or suspension of pay -
appointscounsel: ment when appropriation for discovery is insufficient.

. . . . 1) When the appropriation under 20.550 (1) (f) Stats., that
(@) For paper copies of written or printed materials, $0.20 Py desfunds foeppasments under this cha(pt)es i)s ifisieit to

single-sidecpage, or $0.35 per double-sided page. pay for copies of all the discovery materials that the state public
(b) For copies of digital videodiscs (DVDs), digital audiajefenderanticipates will beequired during the biennial budget
recordingsand compact discs (CDs), $5.00 per disc. period, the state public defender may temporarily reduce or sus
(c) For copiemf photographs, $0.50 per print for a print thapendpayments.
is 5x7 inches or less, and $1.00 per print for all others. (2) Thestatepublic defender shall notify thefatted discov
(d) For copies of videocassette recorder (V&REs and audio ery provider of the nature and anticipated duration of any reduc
cassetteapes, $5.00 per recording. tion or suspension of payment under sa.

(2) The state publidefendemay not pay a fee for ancillary . (3) If the appropriation specified in sui) was insuficient
expenseselated to the provision of discovery materiaisjuding ~ IN two consecutive fiscal years to pay for all discovery materials
feesfor the following: thatthe state public defender required, the state public defender

() Labor costs, postage, shipping, equipment coststher shall report the insdfciency to the board, which may consider

; ! - __promulgatingrules to revise the rates inRD 8.02
coststhat would result in a fee exceeding the amount specified'iNigiory” EmR0926 emerg. cr eff. 10-3-09.CR 10-022 cr. Register July

sub.(1). 2010No. 655 eff. 8-1-10.
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